

## Fraud Fight Club, Round II: For Fraud Fighters, by Fraud Fighters

About Fraud's upcoming event Fraud Fight Club II is the company's second conference which aims to educate financial institutions on how to combat fraud.

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA, U.S.A., August 7, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- About Fraud, the leading global community for fraud fighters, announced today that Fraud Fight Club will return for its second round on April 1-2, 2025, in Charlotte, NC. This event will attract 400-500 fraud fighters from banks, credit unions, lending institutions, fintechs, and payment providers to share insights, network, and discuss the latest trends in fraud prevention.

Built for fraud fighters by fraud fighters, Fraud Fight Club will transform what you've come to expect from a B2B conference, daring to be bold, edgy and unique with its design and modern vibe.

"Fraud Fight Club was designed to be

FRAUD

CLUB

Fraud Fight Club's Logo



Fraud Fight Club's Information

more than a conference. It's a club," said About Fraud co-founder PJ Rohall. "It's your best fraud-fighting pals, both old and new, getting together to talk shop, share best practices, and network in an electric atmosphere."

The first event in 2023 set a high bar, with expert speakers from various sectors and enthusiastic audience participation creating a vibrant atmosphere that ran through every session. Here's what to expect in Round II:

Expert Insights: Top-tier speakers representing banks, credit unions, lending institutions, fintechs, and beyond.

Networking Opportunities: Connect with peers in an upscale urban venue.

Reimagined Content: Fresh, innovative sessions tailored to the unique challenges of fraudfighting.

Importantly, the event will boast a 10:1 financial institution to sponsor ratio, ensuring a high-quality, focused experience for all participants.

Since its inception, About Fraud has scaled through genuine engagement, thanks to their community of over 35,000 fraud fighters.

"We understand the unique challenges that fighting fraud and financial crime brings," said About Fraud co-founder Ronald Praetsch. "This is the place to learn, connect, and rejuvenate your fraud-fighting spirit."

Join the team at Fraud Fight Club, Round II, in Charlotte, NC, and be part of a trusted, unbiased, and credible brand committed to breaking barriers and presenting bold ideas in the fight against fraud.

Register today at their website.

## **About About Fraud**

About Fraud is a global community for fraud fighters founded in 2017. The company provides expert education, insights, and resources to combat fraud and financial crime. Born from the industry's need for unbiased, educational fraud prevention resources, About Fraud connects professionals with information and people that bolster their understanding of technology and trends, advance their careers, and stop fraud.

Ronald Praetsch
About Fraud
ronald@about-fraud.com
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/733706374

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

